
1999 HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY 

      MHSAA LOWER PENINSULA STATE FINALS 

      CLASS B BOYS 5K  

      NOVEMBER 6th, 1999 

      MICHIGAN SPEEDWAY, BROOKLYN, MICHIGAN 

 

   

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Flint Powers Catholic           TEAM#607 WITH A SCORE OF  144 

       2.Holland Christian               TEAM#611 WITH A SCORE OF  162 

       3.Big Rapids                      TEAM#602 WITH A SCORE OF  170 

       4.Trenton                         TEAM#626 WITH A SCORE OF  199 

       5.Ida                             TEAM#614 WITH A SCORE OF  211 

       6.Richland Gull Lake              TEAM#618 WITH A SCORE OF  234 

       7.Caledonia                       TEAM#603 WITH A SCORE OF  248 

       8.Gaylord                         TEAM#608 WITH A SCORE OF  294 

       9.Perry                           TEAM#616 WITH A SCORE OF  298 

      10.South Haven                     TEAM#620 WITH A SCORE OF  298 

      11.Stockbridge                     TEAM#623 WITH A SCORE OF  316 

      12.Harper Woods Notre Dame         TEAM#610 WITH A SCORE OF  318 

      13.Chelsea                         TEAM#604 WITH A SCORE OF  334 

      14.Tecumseh                        TEAM#625 WITH A SCORE OF  341 

      15.Williamston                     TEAM#628 WITH A SCORE OF  364 

      16.Coldwater                       TEAM#605 WITH A SCORE OF  379 

      17.Sparta                          TEAM#621 WITH A SCORE OF  385 

      18.Petoskey                        TEAM#617 WITH A SCORE OF  386 

      19.St. Joseph                      TEAM#622 WITH A SCORE OF  408 

      20.Dearborn Divine Child           TEAM#606 WITH A SCORE OF  410 

      21.Richmond                        TEAM#619 WITH A SCORE OF  448 

      22.Howard City Tri-County          TEAM#613 WITH A SCORE OF  514 

      23.Gladwin                         TEAM#609 WITH A SCORE OF  526 

      24.Bad Axe                         TEAM#601 WITH A SCORE OF  552 

      25.Imlay City                      TEAM#615 WITH A SCORE OF  595 

      26.Warren Woods-Tower              TEAM#627 WITH A SCORE OF  602 

      27.Tawas City                      TEAM#624 WITH A SCORE OF  733 

 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

 

Flint Powers Catholic           TEAM# 607  

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  144  

 

     1        Justin Perez                                          15:19.90 

     8        Steve Cuttitta                                        15:47.50 

    24        Leo Foley                                             16:31.00 

    40        Kyle Pennell                                          16:46.00 

    71        Jesse Gould                                           17:11.80 

   103        Mike Cushman                                          17:37.40 

   158        Matt Cuttitta                                         18:35.90 

 

 

Holland Christian               TEAM# 611  

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  162  

 

     5        Brian Maat                                            15:42.80 

    20        Mark Lubbers                                          16:26.60 

    43        Richard Vogelzang                                     16:48.80 

    45        Tyler Zwagerman                                       16:50.10 

    49        Brian Kragt                                           16:51.80 



   110        Michael Buteyn                                        17:45.80 

   129        Jonathan Cory                                         18:03.20 

 

 

Big Rapids                      TEAM# 602  

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  170  

 

     7        Justin Blakely                                        15:46.00 

    25        Tim O'Hara                                            16:31.90 

    27        Andy Kahrs                                            16:33.60 

    54        Brian McNeilly                                        16:56.70 

    57        Matt Swanson                                          16:59.00 

    76        Geoff May                                             17:14.40 

    99        Tim Nichols                                           17:34.10 

 

 

Trenton                         TEAM# 626  

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  199  

 

     6        Pat Roberts                                           15:44.70 

    13        Don Wilkins                                           16:11.20 

    46        Scott Kallgren                                        16:50.80 

    60        Brian Alexander                                       17:03.40 

    74        Joe Viger                                             17:12.70 

   128        George Bensky                                         18:03.00 

   137        Mike Hornbeck                                         18:08.30 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Ida                             TEAM# 614  

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  211  

 

    21        John Montri                                           16:27.30 

    28        Dan Adler                                             16:34.90 

    33        Ed Stotz                                              16:41.20 

    42        Cole Monaghan                                         16:47.80 

    87        Nathan Banek                                          17:25.00 

    96        Loren Feldpausch                                      17:32.50 

   117        Ben Ferris                                            17:52.10 

 

 

Richland Gull Lake              TEAM# 618  

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  234  

 

     2        Kurtis Marlowe                                        15:28.20 

    19        Luke Fiordalis                                        16:24.70 

    61        David Haglund                                         17:04.80 

    63        Daniel Thalmann                                       17:06.70 

    89        Justin Barts                                          17:25.80 

   133        Benjamin Piercy                                       18:05.80 

   175        Joel Otte                                             19:07.80 

 

 

Caledonia                       TEAM# 603  

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  248  

 

     4        Tim Ross                                              15:36.70 

    16        Mitch Petz                                            16:14.10 

    36        Joe Lillie                                            16:43.20 

    86        Patrick Spitzley                                      17:24.80 

   106        Kevin Longstreet                                      17:41.30 



   127        Curt Rozell                                           18:02.10 

   152        John Rozsa                                            18:29.10 

 

 

Gaylord                         TEAM# 608  

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  294  

 

     3        Jordan Emmorey                                        15:33.60 

    34        Ashley Norton                                         16:42.20 

    75        James Oliver                                          17:14.10 

    81        Roarke O'Brien                                        17:18.60 

   101        Ben Smith                                             17:35.90 

   146        Brian Hoyner                                          18:22.90 

   167        Bryan Williams                                        18:54.10 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Perry                           TEAM# 616  

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  298  

 

    18        Todd Peabody                                          16:22.20 

    55        Kevin Pfeifle                                         16:58.70 

    66        Joel Baldwin                                          17:08.90 

    77        Chad Hayward                                          17:14.70 

    82        Braden Baldwin                                        17:19.50 

   125        James Widmer                                          18:00.10 

   170        Evan Murphy                                           18:59.60 

 

 

South Haven                     TEAM# 620  

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  298  

 

    11        Tony McHerron                                         16:06.50 

    31        Joe Mullins                                           16:38.20 

    58        Cory Miksa                                            16:59.40 

    94        Todd McHerron                                         17:30.20 

   104        Robert Noblit                                         17:37.60 

   157        Dwight Sheltrown                                      18:35.40 

   174        Anthony Rollins                                       19:06.60 

 

 

Stockbridge                     TEAM# 623  

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  316  

 

    23        Warren Krueger                                        16:30.20 

    48        Phil McLellan                                         16:51.50 

    68        Brien Davis                                           17:10.10 

    79        Brandon Grybas                                        17:16.20 

    98        John Barnes                                           17:33.80 

   140        Kyle Thompson                                         18:11.90 

   166        Alexis Lovachis                                       18:51.70 

 

 

Harper Woods Notre Dame         TEAM# 610  

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  318  

 

    17        Marc Michaels                                         16:14.80 

    44        Scott Walter                                          16:49.50 

    52        John Czoykowski                                       16:53.00 

   100        Keith Walter                                          17:35.30 

   105        Tom Mazzollo                                          17:38.90 



   156        Chris Skowronski                                      18:33.80 

   160        Jamey Embree                                          18:37.10 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Chelsea                         TEAM# 604  

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  334  

 

    29        Jeff Kolodica                                         16:35.50 

    51        Nathan Ziegler                                        16:51.90 

    78        Mike Kattula                                          17:15.80 

    85        Kyle Brown                                            17:22.10 

    91        Steve Martin                                          17:28.60 

    95        Steve Erskine                                         17:30.70 

   113        Chad Fortner                                          17:49.50 

 

 

Tecumseh                        TEAM# 625  

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  341  

 

    10        Michael Grammes                                       15:59.60 

    26        Jeff Riggleman                                        16:32.80 

    32        Jack DaSilva                                          16:39.60 

   132        Brennen Wilson                                        18:05.00 

   141        Thom Buxton                                           18:13.30 

   161        Evan Wilson                                           18:47.20 

   169        Matt Chandler                                         18:57.40 

 

 

Williamston                     TEAM# 628  

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  364  

 

    12        Jason Stover                                          16:10.90 

    56        Mike Salisbury                                        16:58.70 

    92        Pat Maynard                                           17:29.50 

    97        Travis Canfield                                       17:33.20 

   107        Nick Marlatt                                          17:44.10 

   120        Ethan Smith                                           17:54.10 

   155        Benjamin Pankow                                       18:32.90 

 

 

Coldwater                       TEAM# 605  

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  379  

 

    22        Ryan Hurley                                           16:27.60 

    38        Andrew LaFountain                                     16:44.30 

    83        Jason Siewert                                         17:20.30 

   102        Todd Lincoln                                          17:36.40 

   134        Jacob MacMoody                                        18:07.80 

   143        Jaden Harman                                          18:16.50 

   148        Chris Chester                                         18:23.20 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Sparta                          TEAM# 621  

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  385  

 

    39        Matt Korreck                                          16:45.60 

    53        Cody VanDyke                                          16:54.30 



    67        Dan Leversee                                          17:09.30 

    73        Michael Snowden                                       17:12.00 

   153        Nick Carter                                           18:29.60 

   171        Brant Shirey                                          19:00.10 

   179        Andrew Hitzeroth                                      19:29.60 

 

 

Petoskey                        TEAM# 617  

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  386  

 

    15        Dave Ernsberger                                       16:12.60 

    37        Nick Lightfoot                                        16:44.10 

    84        Adam Rensel                                           17:21.40 

   108        Mike Rensel                                           17:44.70 

   142        Derek Lightfoot                                       18:15.50 

   144        Ben O'Brien                                           18:18.60 

   149        Bob Morales                                           18:25.30 

 

 

St. Joseph                      TEAM# 622  

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  408  

 

     9        Adam Ludwig                                           15:48.50 

    30        Matt Esch                                             16:37.20 

    69        Matt Maier                                            17:11.10 

   138        Joel Donoghue                                         18:10.70 

   162        Andrews Lawrence                                      18:47.30 

   164        Andrew Stem                                           18:50.00 

   178        Doug Rau                                              19:13.80 

 

 

Dearborn Divine Child           TEAM# 606  

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  410  

 

    41        Michael Pierce                                        16:47.10 

    70        Christopher Naida                                     17:11.50 

    72        Joseph Altesleben                                     17:12.00 

   109        Ethan Rouse                                           17:44.90 

   118        Andrew Yavello                                        17:53.10 

   131        Kenneth Malkowski                                     18:04.30 

   154        Edward Hermann                                        18:29.80 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Richmond                        TEAM# 619  

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  448  

 

    14        Andy Brickel                                          16:11.70 

    47        Kevin Brickel                                         16:51.20 

    90        Mike Hoffman                                          17:28.50 

   124        Ryan Rouse                                            17:57.00 

   173        Christopher Northey                                   19:04.50 

   184        Keith Bosscher                                        19:55.70 

   189        Salvatore Ventimiglia                                 23:23.60 

 

 

Howard City Tri-County          TEAM# 613  

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  514  

 

    50        Al Slendebroek                                        16:51.80 

    64        Mike Sanders                                          17:06.90 



   119        Chris Kozak                                           17:53.20 

   136        Jay Diehl                                             18:08.30 

   145        Kirk VandePanne                                       18:21.80 

   147        Jeremy Hubbard                                        18:22.90 

   150        Brad Myers                                            18:25.60 

 

 

Gladwin                         TEAM# 609  

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  526  

 

    35        John Jurgensen                                        16:42.40 

    88        Ryan Malosh                                           17:25.30 

   114        Andrew James                                          17:49.70 

   126        Ian Vanhover                                          18:01.50 

   163        Cody Primeau                                          18:48.40 

   165        Adam Manninen                                         18:50.70 

   187        Brandon Benchley                                      20:15.60 

 

 

Bad Axe                         TEAM# 601  

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  552  

 

    80        Tim Harris                                            17:17.70 

   111        B. Jay Neeb                                           17:48.70 

   115        Nick Rochefort                                        17:52.00 

   116        Garret Knoll                                          17:52.10 

   130        Tim Mantey                                            18:03.70 

   139        Andrew Messing                                        18:11.20 

   151        Dan Melnik                                            18:26.70 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Imlay City                      TEAM# 615  

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  595  

 

    59        Bert Kelly                                            17:00.90 

   112        Rey Soto                                              17:48.90 

   121        Derek Fultz                                           17:54.20 

   135        Dan Boesler                                           18:08.00 

   168        Eric Timmer                                           18:55.60 

   176        Jared Gregory                                         19:09.00 

   181        Cole Madeline                                         19:34.00 

 

 

Warren Woods-Tower              TEAM# 627  

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  602  

 

    62        Mike Walls                                            17:05.30 

    65        Scott Gawne                                           17:07.90 

   123        Mike Williams                                         17:56.80 

   172        Dan Owczarek                                          19:02.30 

   180        Nick Patrick                                          19:31.40 

   183        John Little                                           19:53.40 

   188        Brad Gurgul                                           20:18.50 

 

 

Tawas City                      TEAM# 624  

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  733  

 

    93        Matthew Lixey                                         17:30.10 

   122        James Rodenberg                                       17:55.40 



   159        Marty Jordan                                          18:36.50 

   177        Adam Hamilton                                         19:12.50 

   182        Leonard Weddel                                        19:39.40 

   185        Eric French                                           19:56.20 

   186        Todd Falker                                           20:02.20 

 

INDIVIDUAL: 

 

    1.Justin Perez,Flint Powers Catholic,15:19.90,04:46.40,10:02.50,14:53.00 

    2.Kurtis Marlowe,Richland Gull Lake,15:28.20,04:45.00,10:02.50,14:56.50 

    3.Jordan Emmorey,Gaylord,15:33.60,04:43.20,10:01.30,14:57.80 

    4.Tim Ross,Caledonia,15:36.70,04:43.60,10:01.80,15:02.40 

    5.Brian Maat,Holland Christian,15:42.80,04:47.20,10:11.40,15:10.30 

    6.Pat Roberts,Trenton,15:44.70,04:46.70,10:10.80,15:16.40 

    7.Justin Blakely,Big Rapids,15:46.00,04:46.40,10:06.30,15:12.30 

    8.Steve Cuttitta,Flint Powers Catholic,15:47.50,05:00.10,10:18.50,15:19.70 

    9.Adam Ludwig,St. Joseph,15:48.50,04:46.80,10:14.40,15:17.60 

   10.Tim DuBuc,Onsted,15:55.20,04:51.30,10:12.60,15:20.80 

   11.Michael Grammes,Tecumseh,15:59.60,04:48.20,10:12.20,15:25.90 

   12.Dave Hagsma,Grand Rapids South Christian,16:03.50,04:58.10,10:23.70,15:33.60 

   13.Tony McHerron,South Haven,16:06.50,04:58.10,10:23.20,15:33.20 

   14.Dan Kasprowicz,Wyoming Godwin Heights,16:07.10,04:53.60,10:22.20,15:35.50 

   15.Mike Linch,Stevensville Lakeshore,16:07.20,04:55.70,10:27.60,15:34.90 

   16.John Cook,St. Clair,16:08.20,04:47.00,10:17.90,15:33.60 

   17.Charles Penninger,Edwardsburg,16:10.70,04:54.30,10:28.70,15:40.80 

   18.Jason Stover,Williamston,16:10.90,04:46.70,10:26.20,15:36.20 

   19.Don Wilkins,Trenton,16:11.20,04:50.60,10:19.20,15:37.10 

   20.Andy Brickel,Richmond,16:11.70,04:48.60,10:21.90,15:37.60 

   21.Dave Ernsberger,Petoskey,16:12.60,04:59.50,10:33.20,15:40.30 

   22.Mitch Petz,Caledonia,16:14.10,05:09.30,10:32.60,15:40.70 

   23.Marc Michaels,Harper Woods Notre Dame,16:14.80,05:03.90,10:33.80,15:41.30 

   24.Graham Wellman,Frankenmuth,16:18.70,04:57.50,10:30.60,15:45.00 

   25.Craig Potter,Cedar Springs,16:20.10,04:58.90,10:33.00,15:48.50 

   26.Todd Peabody,Perry,16:22.20,04:53.50,10:25.70,15:48.50 

   27.Luke Fiordalis,Richland Gull Lake,16:24.70,05:04.00,10:41.90,15:52.60 

   28.Jon O'Connor,Ogemaw Heights,16:25.10,05:05.40,10:33.60,15:47.80 

   29.Mark Lubbers,Holland Christian,16:26.60,05:06.10,10:42.10,15:57.10 

   30.John Montri,Ida,16:27.30,05:09.60,10:51.60,15:58.30 

   31.Ryan Hurley,Coldwater,16:27.60,05:06.00,10:43.20,15:56.60 

   32.Jason Patrick,Mattawan,16:28.70,05:02.20,10:32.60,15:52.10 

   33.Warren Krueger,Stockbridge,16:30.20,04:58.30,10:36.40,15:55.00 

   34.Leo Foley,Flint Powers Catholic,16:31.00,05:06.30,10:35.90,15:57.60 

   35.Josh May,Cedar Springs,16:31.80,05:00.00,10:36.70,16:01.10 

   36.Tim O'Hara,Big Rapids,16:31.90,05:09.80,10:48.90,16:04.50 

   37.Kelly Douglas,Midland Bullock Creek,16:31.90,05:03.60,10:37.50,15:59.50 

   38.Jeff Riggleman,Tecumseh,16:32.80,05:02.00,10:36.90,15:58.50 

   39.Joseph Every,Niles,16:33.00,05:03.60,10:42.80,16:01.80 

   40.Andy Kahrs,Big Rapids,16:33.60,05:04.00,10:39.30,15:58.00 

   41.Dan Adler,Ida,16:34.90,05:02.80,10:44.80,16:02.60 

   42.Jeff Kolodica,Chelsea,16:35.50,05:14.40,10:44.40,16:04.70 

   43.Bryan Gwin,Parma Western,16:35.80,05:06.30,10:48.20,16:01.20 

   44.Kevin York,Bay City John Glenn,16:36.10,05:00.30,10:38.50,16:02.60 

   45.Travis Hargan,Jackson Northwest,16:36.50,05:05.70,10:48.30,16:03.80 

   46.Matt Esch,St. Joseph,16:37.20,05:02.50,10:45.40,16:05.00 

   47.Joe Mullins,South Haven,16:38.20,04:54.90,10:40.30,16:03.20 

   48.Josh Miller,Belding,16:39.40,05:03.90,10:45.20,16:06.50 

   49.Jack DaSilva,Tecumseh,16:39.60,05:16.20,10:54.50,16:06.10 

   50.Vincent Redmon,Center Line,16:40.30,05:08.70,10:42.80,16:03.90 

   51.Andy Cojeen,Essexville Garber,16:40.60,05:02.70,10:48.70,16:09.10 

   52.Jason Brown,Muskegon Orchard View,16:40.80,05:04.60,10:46.80,16:06.70 

   53.Ed Stotz,Ida,16:41.20,05:13.80,10:56.40,16:10.60 

   54.James Simoneau,Manistee,16:41.90,05:09.00,10:44.10,16:06.80 

   55.Ashley Norton,Gaylord,16:42.20,05:00.40,10:43.30,16:08.80 



   56.John Jurgensen,Gladwin,16:42.40,05:01.80,10:44.50,16:07.30 

   57.Joe Lillie,Caledonia,16:43.20,05:09.60,10:51.40,16:15.00 

   58.Jeff Blanchette,Monroe St. Mary Catholic 

Central,16:43.50,05:02.20,10:45.20,16:13.30 

   59.Nick Lightfoot,Petoskey,16:44.10,05:06.10,10:47.10,16:10.10 

   60.Andrew LaFountain,Coldwater,16:44.30,05:02.00,10:51.10,16:12.90 

   61.Benjamin Salvette,Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook 

Kingswood,16:44.90,05:08.10,10:47.10,16:12.10 

   62.Matt Korreck,Sparta,16:45.60,05:00.10,10:42.50,16:09.20 

   63.Kyle Pennell,Flint Powers Catholic,16:46.00,05:08.90,10:53.00,16:15.60 

   64.Kyle Morrison,Niles,16:46.60,05:19.20,10:56.10,16:13.50 

   65.Michael Pierce,Dearborn Divine Child,16:47.10,05:08.90,10:52.00,16:13.90 

   66.Cole Monaghan,Ida,16:47.80,05:09.80,10:59.70,16:18.40 

   67.Jared Snyder,Allegan,16:48.20,05:11.60,10:55.20,16:11.00 

   68.Richard Vogelzang,Holland Christian,16:48.80,05:12.30,11:00.00,16:14.90 

   69.Scott Evans,Fremont,16:49.00,05:19.10,11:01.90,16:17.20 

   70.Scott Walter,Harper Woods Notre Dame,16:49.50,05:08.00,10:48.10,16:14.70 

   71.Mark Terpstra,Charlotte,16:50.00,05:09.50,10:53.90,16:15.30 

   72.Tyler Zwagerman,Holland Christian,16:50.10,05:11.40,10:58.40,16:15.90 

   73.Scott Kallgren,Trenton,16:50.80,05:10.50,10:55.50,16:18.30 

   74.Kevin Brickel,Richmond,16:51.20,05:04.00,10:54.00,16:18.50 

   75.Jacob Baron,Monroe Jefferson,16:51.30,05:12.00,10:55.50,16:19.20 

   76.Phil McLellan,Stockbridge,16:51.50,04:58.10,10:44.10,16:15.90 

   77.Brian Kragt,Holland Christian,16:51.80,05:13.70,11:02.00,16:21.20 

   78.Al Slendebroek,Howard City Tri-County,16:51.80,05:12.90,11:01.40,16:17.80 

   79.Nathan Ziegler,Chelsea,16:51.90,05:27.30,11:06.00,16:18.40 

   80.Brian Cool,Plainwell,16:52.40,05:06.30,10:52.20,16:16.50 

   81.Robert Dodson,Ovid-Elsie,16:52.80,05:13.30,10:58.70,16:20.70 

   82.John Czoykowski,Harper Woods Notre Dame,16:53.00,05:16.30,11:01.10,16:19.60 

   83.Jesse Breimayer,Wyoming Rogers,16:53.10,05:08.70,10:53.90,16:18.40 

   84.Cody VanDyke,Sparta,16:54.30,05:18.50,11:06.50,16:20.90 

   85.Albert Engle,Brooklyn Columbia Central,16:54.60,05:14.00,10:59.50,16:22.80 

   86.Adam Hoogewind,Fruitport,16:54.70,05:14.40,10:54.70,16:23.00 

   87.Matt Soule,Lansing Catholic Central,16:55.20,05:16.40,11:01.80,16:23.50 

   88.Mathew Sackrider,Battle Creek Harper Creek,16:55.60,05:08.40,10:59.70,16:22.60 

   89.Brian McNeilly,Big Rapids,16:56.70,05:04.00,10:56.30,16:23.30 

   90.Austin Rewalt,Allegan,16:57.30,05:12.50,10:57.70,16:21.40 

   91.Aaron Shupe,Riverview,16:58.20,05:13.30,10:57.50,16:23.70 

   92.Mike Klint,Muskegon Orchard View,16:58.50,05:09.50,11:03.20,16:28.60 

   93.Kevin Pfeifle,Perry,16:58.70,05:13.40,11:00.50,16:26.80 

   94.Mike Salisbury,Williamston,16:58.70,05:10.80,11:02.60,16:26.70 

   95.Matt Swanson,Big Rapids,16:59.00,05:15.70,11:03.60,16:26.80 

   96.Cory Miksa,South Haven,16:59.40,05:16.90,10:59.00,16:23.80 

   97.Jed DeGroot,Wayland Union,16:59.50,05:05.60,10:57.30,16:27.20 

   98.Chad Theuerkorn,Haslett,16:59.60,05:16.80,11:03.80,16:25.50 

   99.Thomas Clifford,Grand Rapids West Catholic,17:00.10,04:58.00,10:56.90,16:22.40 

  100.Jeremy Frost,Lakewood,17:00.70,04:59.20,10:48.00,16:27.40 

  101.Bert Kelly,Imlay City,17:00.90,05:08.00,10:51.60,16:25.90 

  102.Jason Neiman,St. Clair,17:00.90,05:17.20,11:02.40,16:26.20 

  103.Mark VanderMeer,Wyoming Park,17:01.30,05:17.40,11:04.10,16:28.10 

  104.David Youngman,Lakeview,17:01.90,05:16.10,11:10.50,16:31.30 

  105.Scott Douglass,Jackson Lumen Christi,17:02.30,05:19.20,11:06.10,16:28.00 

  106.Bryan Morehouse,Clawson,17:03.10,05:09.30,10:53.30,16:25.10 

  107.Brian Alexander,Trenton,17:03.40,05:12.20,11:03.40,16:33.00 

  108.Donavan Hornbeck,Ovid-Elsie,17:03.50,05:07.50,10:58.10,16:26.00 

  109.Joshua Scally,Niles,17:03.60,05:14.90,11:02.20,16:27.50 

  110.Rick Houghton,Stanton Central Montcalm,17:03.70,05:12.80,10:59.90,16:29.10 

  111.David Haglund,Richland Gull Lake,17:04.80,05:10.30,11:03.50,16:29.10 

  112.Mike Walls,Warren Woods-Tower,17:05.30,05:17.50,11:10.70,16:32.20 

  113.Nick Seney,Vassar,17:05.80,05:18.40,11:19.80,16:35.10 

  114.Jason Gillespie,Oscoda,17:05.90,05:17.50,11:05.80,16:36.50 

  115.Ivan Mason,Carleton Airport,17:06.40,05:12.30,11:00.80,16:30.70 

  116.Daniel Thalmann,Richland Gull Lake,17:06.70,05:10.90,11:02.60,16:33.60 



  117.Mike Sanders,Howard City Tri-County,17:06.90,05:11.70,11:06.40,16:35.90 

  118.Mike Ambs,Onsted,17:06.90,05:19.50,11:10.30,16:34.90 

  119.Samuel Hyde,Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook 

Kingswood,17:07.10,05:10.90,10:55.90,16:29.00 

  120.Craig Emmert,Cass City,17:07.60,05:11.30,11:01.30,16:36.20 

  121.Scott Gawne,Warren Woods-Tower,17:07.90,05:17.20,11:10.10,16:33.80 

  122.Ben Dyke,Hudsonville Unity Christian,17:08.20,05:15.50,11:07.30,16:36.60 

  123.Joshua Moore,Flint Beecher,17:08.70,05:04.40,10:57.00,16:37.20 

  124.Joel Baldwin,Perry,17:08.90,05:08.30,11:03.70,16:35.30 

  125.Dan Leversee,Sparta,17:09.30,05:13.50,11:06.70,16:34.20 

  126.Matt Robin,New Boston Huron,17:09.50,05:15.50,11:07.70,16:32.00 

  127.Brien Davis,Stockbridge,17:10.10,05:13.20,10:59.70,16:40.00 

  128.Tim Brog,Thornapple-Kellogg,17:10.60,05:27.00,11:16.10,16:38.10 

  129.Joshua Sinnott,Marysville,17:10.90,05:13.20,11:05.40,16:35.50 

  130.Matt Maier,St. Joseph,17:11.10,05:13.80,11:09.10,16:41.80 

  131.Christopher Naida,Dearborn Divine Child,17:11.50,05:18.50,11:10.70,16:40.70 

  132.Derek Meiring,Carleton Airport,17:11.50,05:17.60,11:08.50,16:37.30 

  133.Jesse Gould,Flint Powers Catholic,17:11.80,05:15.80,10:59.40,16:36.20 

  134.Joseph Altesleben,Dearborn Divine Child,17:12.00,05:19.60,11:08.80,16:38.90 

  135.Michael Snowden,Sparta,17:12.00,05:19.20,11:10.90,16:36.90 

  136.Joe Viger,Trenton,17:12.70,05:12.20,11:07.90,16:37.30 

  137.Robert Schneider,Lansing Catholic Central,17:13.20,05:19.60,11:07.90,16:41.40 

  138.James Oliver,Gaylord,17:14.10,        ,11:06.40,16:40.20 

  139.Geoff May,Big Rapids,17:14.40,05:13.30,11:07.30,16:41.90 

  140.Chad Hayward,Perry,17:14.70,05:14.90,11:08.30,16:41.00 

  141.Josh McDonald,Battle Creek Pennfield,17:15.30,05:20.30,11:09.40,16:41.50 

  142.Mike Kattula,Chelsea,17:15.80,05:26.80,11:10.90,16:42.40 

  143.Brandon Grybas,Stockbridge,17:16.20,05:19.90,11:10.30,16:41.60 

  144.Joel Dow,Lakewood,17:17.10,05:22.00,11:18.40,16:44.60 

  145.Justin Wolf,Portland,17:17.10,05:13.90,11:11.20,16:46.90 

  146.Tim Harris,Bad Axe,17:17.70,05:11.50,11:06.10,16:43.30 

  147.Ryan Tripp,Goodrich,17:17.90,05:12.70,11:08.90,16:47.20 

  148.Steve Mance,Madison Heights Bishop Foley,17:18.40,05:16.80,11:03.00,16:41.30 

  149.Roarke O'Brien,Gaylord,17:18.60,05:18.80,11:13.50,16:47.50 

  150.Enoch Sayers,Caro,17:19.20,05:06.00,11:03.70,16:40.20 

  151.Braden Baldwin,Perry,17:19.50,05:10.40,11:08.20,16:47.30 

  152.Jason Siewert,Coldwater,17:20.30,05:15.80,11:17.90,16:47.50 

  153.Brian Goodwin,Dearborn Heights Annapolis,17:21.20,05:06.80,10:58.40,16:43.00 

  154.Adam Rensel,Petoskey,17:21.40,05:21.40,11:22.30,16:52.10 

  155.Will Dobbie,Vicksburg,17:21.80,05:15.60,11:13.90,16:48.40 

  156.Kyle Brown,Chelsea,17:22.10,05:26.30,11:17.30,16:50.50 

  157.Marc Schreiber,Lakeview,17:22.70,05:18.60,11:14.10,16:51.80 

  158.Chris Burke,Dexter,17:24.60,05:20.70,11:17.30,16:48.90 

  159.Patrick Spitzley,Caledonia,17:24.80,05:31.60,11:26.30,16:53.30 

  160.Nathan Banek,Ida,17:25.00,05:19.70,11:17.90,16:53.00 

  161.Ryan Malosh,Gladwin,17:25.30,05:20.50,11:10.10,16:49.80 

  162.Justin Barts,Richland Gull Lake,17:25.80,05:22.10,11:18.00,16:54.00 

  163.Ian Faber,Corunna,17:26.10,05:15.80,11:08.70,16:50.10 

  164.Mike Hoffman,Richmond,17:28.50,05:26.20,11:05.50,16:52.80 

  165.Steve Martin,Chelsea,17:28.60,05:27.80,11:18.30,16:52.80 

  166.Pat Maynard,Williamston,17:29.50,05:03.40,11:14.20,16:49.50 

  167.Matthew Lixey,Tawas City,17:30.10,05:21.00,11:16.60,16:55.70 

  168.Todd McHerron,South Haven,17:30.20,05:22.50,11:15.20,16:54.60 

  169.Steve Erskine,Chelsea,17:30.70,05:26.80,11:22.90,16:57.20 

  170.Phil Baranowski,Marshall,17:31.40,05:19.90,11:11.50,16:53.70 

  171.Joseph Reinke,Midland Bullock Creek,17:32.30,05:14.90,11:11.90,16:59.10 

  172.Loren Feldpausch,Ida,17:32.50,05:25.40,11:24.50,16:59.10 

  173.Matt Horan,Pontiac Notre Dame,17:33.00,05:27.30,11:24.40,17:01.70 

  174.Travis Canfield,Williamston,17:33.20,05:22.50,11:24.80,17:03.40 

  175.Roy Heron,Algonac,17:33.50,05:18.10,11:20.20,17:00.10 

  176.John Barnes,Stockbridge,17:33.80,05:23.50,11:23.20,17:00.80 

  177.Tim Nichols,Big Rapids,17:34.10,04:56.30,11:00.00,16:54.00 

  178.Aaron Bass,Andover,17:34.40,05:19.70,11:18.80,16:57.50 



  179.Keith Walter,Harper Woods Notre Dame,17:35.30,05:26.00,11:23.00,16:58.10 

  180.Ben Smith,Gaylord,17:35.90,05:18.20,11:14.20,16:59.10 

  181.Todd Lincoln,Coldwater,17:36.40,05:25.20,11:25.60,16:59.80 

  182.Bill Schrader,Monroe St. Mary Catholic 

Central,17:36.80,05:19.90,11:20.10,17:08.10 

  183.Mike Cushman,Flint Powers Catholic,17:37.40,05:18.40,11:22.50,17:05.10 

  184.Robert Noblit,South Haven,17:37.60,05:22.20,11:17.20,17:02.30 

  185.Tom Mazzollo,Harper Woods Notre Dame,17:38.90,05:26.60,11:23.00,17:00.40 

  186.Matthew Wiersma,Orchard Lake St. Mary,17:40.30,05:22.80,11:24.30,17:03.00 

  187.Paul Vockler,Allen Park,17:40.80,05:17.20,11:20.70,17:05.70 

  188.Kevin Longstreet,Caledonia,17:41.30,05:26.60,11:21.50,17:04.40 

  189.Andy Cascione,St. Clair Shores Lake Shore,17:42.00,05:29.20,11:30.00,17:10.50 

  190.Nick Marlatt,Williamston,17:44.10,05:24.50,11:26.60,17:09.50 

  191.Mike Rensel,Petoskey,17:44.70,05:27.00,11:34.90,17:15.50 

  192.Ethan Rouse,Dearborn Divine Child,17:44.90,05:28.40,11:29.80,17:08.60 

  193.Michael Buteyn,Holland Christian,17:45.80,05:17.90,11:19.80,17:12.20 

  194.Jason Fisher-Short,Otsego,17:46.10,05:17.90,11:18.00,17:07.00 

  195.Jordan Harrison,Grant,17:47.10,05:11.60,11:18.20,17:10.10 

  196.B. Jay Neeb,Bad Axe,17:48.70,05:18.50,11:24.20,17:14.00 

  197.Rey Soto,Imlay City,17:48.90,05:16.60,11:29.60,17:20.90 

  198.Chad Fortner,Chelsea,17:49.50,05:26.20,11:24.80,17:13.20 

  199.Andrew James,Gladwin,17:49.70,05:11.00,11:16.10,17:11.10 

  200.Daniel Booth,Beaverton,17:51.20,05:17.40,11:24.70,17:12.10 

  201.Nick Rochefort,Bad Axe,17:52.00,05:29.30,11:36.50,17:19.70 

  202.Garret Knoll,Bad Axe,17:52.10,05:30.90,11:35.10,17:16.20 

  203.Ben Ferris,Ida,17:52.10,05:18.70,11:25.30,17:16.70 

  204.Kevin Duff,Spring Lake,17:52.40,05:28.50,11:37.50,17:19.50 

  205.Andrew Yavello,Dearborn Divine Child,17:53.10,05:20.10,11:29.10,17:16.60 

  206.Chris Kozak,Howard City Tri-County,17:53.20,05:34.30,11:39.90,17:18.20 

  207.Ethan Smith,Williamston,17:54.10,05:21.30,11:35.50,17:20.40 

  208.Derek Fultz,Imlay City,17:54.20,05:23.20,11:31.20,17:20.80 

  209.James Rodenberg,Tawas City,17:55.40,05:29.30,11:44.60,17:22.90 

  210.Terry Monette,Madison Heights Bishop Foley,17:56.00,05:29.40,11:35.50,17:18.20 

  211.Mike Williams,Warren Woods-Tower,17:56.80,05:16.40,11:28.60,17:21.30 

  212.Ryan Rouse,Richmond,17:57.00,05:29.90,11:39.70,17:22.70 

  213.Jesse Arnold,St. Clair,17:58.40,05:30.80,11:38.60,17:21.70 

  214.James Widmer,Perry,18:00.10,05:26.70,11:40.20,17:25.50 

  215.Justin Howell,Gibraltar Carlson,18:00.80,05:30.50,11:45.60,17:28.40 

  216.Ian Vanhover,Gladwin,18:01.50,05:11.70,11:21.60,17:22.80 

  217.Curt Rozell,Caledonia,18:02.10,05:25.70,11:27.50,17:27.40 

  218.George Bensky,Trenton,18:03.00,05:32.00,11:40.50,17:31.70 

  219.Jonathan Cory,Holland Christian,18:03.20,05:29.00,11:44.80,17:29.00 

  220.Tim Mantey,Bad Axe,18:03.70,05:20.50,11:35.20,17:34.90 

  221.Kenneth Malkowski,Dearborn Divine Child,18:04.30,05:29.30,11:43.80,17:29.90 

  222.Brennen Wilson,Tecumseh,18:05.00,05:44.00,11:55.60,17:36.20 

  223.Benjamin Piercy,Richland Gull Lake,18:05.80,05:30.20,11:40.70,17:32.70 

  224.Jacob MacMoody,Coldwater,18:07.80,05:30.80,11:44.50,17:29.10 

  225.Dan Boesler,Imlay City,18:08.00,05:32.80,11:43.20,17:31.70 

  226.Jay Diehl,Howard City Tri-County,18:08.30,05:33.10,11:48.50,17:35.60 

  227.Mike Hornbeck,Trenton,18:08.30,05:32.50,11:42.10,17:32.20 

  228.Brad Smith,Birch Run,18:09.40,05:21.60,11:36.80,17:30.70 

  229.Joel Donoghue,St. Joseph,18:10.70,05:31.50,11:42.10,17:38.50 

  230.Andrew Messing,Bad Axe,18:11.20,05:35.50,11:46.60,17:34.90 

  231.Kyle Thompson,Stockbridge,18:11.90,05:28.20,11:43.70,17:37.50 

  232.Thom Buxton,Tecumseh,18:13.30,05:43.50,11:56.10,17:37.90 

  233.Derek Lightfoot,Petoskey,18:15.50,05:35.90,11:47.50,17:43.40 

  234.Jaden Harman,Coldwater,18:16.50,05:30.50,11:41.30,17:38.70 

  235.Aaron Colby,Beaverton,18:17.80,05:27.90,11:45.00,17:41.50 

  236.Ben O'Brien,Petoskey,18:18.60,05:37.70,11:58.10,17:44.30 

  237.Jeff Brewer,Ogemaw Heights,18:19.00,05:32.10,11:42.80,17:36.30 

  238.Kirk VandePanne,Howard City Tri-County,18:21.80,05:32.30,11:49.40,17:46.30 

  239.Brian Hoyner,Gaylord,18:22.90,05:28.00,11:45.10,17:47.50 

  240.Jeremy Hubbard,Howard City Tri-County,18:22.90,05:33.20,11:58.10,17:47.10 



  241.Chris Chester,Coldwater,18:23.20,05:34.90,11:52.50,17:49.20 

  242.Bob Morales,Petoskey,18:25.30,05:37.90,11:48.80,17:45.20 

  243.Brad Myers,Howard City Tri-County,18:25.60,05:32.20,11:50.20,17:48.50 

  244.Dan Melnik,Bad Axe,18:26.70,05:27.00,11:42.60,17:49.40 

  245.John Rozsa,Caledonia,18:29.10,05:46.70,12:00.50,17:56.30 

  246.Nick Carter,Sparta,18:29.60,05:42.10,12:04.40,17:55.30 

  247.Edward Hermann,Dearborn Divine Child,18:29.80,05:31.90,11:57.40,17:53.00 

  248.Benjamin Pankow,Williamston,18:32.90,05:28.20,11:51.90,17:56.80 

  249.Chris Skowronski,Harper Woods Notre Dame,18:33.80,05:40.90,11:58.70,17:57.10 

  250.Dwight Sheltrown,South Haven,18:35.40,05:30.50,11:43.70,17:51.70 

  251.Matt Cuttitta,Flint Powers Catholic,18:35.90,05:38.10,11:56.20,18:01.50 

  252.Marty Jordan,Tawas City,18:36.50,05:39.70,12:05.20,18:01.80 

  253.Jamey Embree,Harper Woods Notre Dame,18:37.10,05:37.30,11:53.40,17:56.50 

  254.Evan Wilson,Tecumseh,18:47.20,05:44.20,12:04.60,18:09.70 

  255.Andrews Lawrence,St. Joseph,18:47.30,05:29.00,11:57.90,18:11.70 

  256.Cody Primeau,Gladwin,18:48.40,05:42.10,12:06.10,18:05.80 

  257.Andrew Stem,St. Joseph,18:50.00,05:33.40,12:11.10,18:14.50 

  258.Adam Manninen,Gladwin,18:50.70,05:30.50,12:01.60,18:10.10 

  259.Alexis Lovachis,Stockbridge,18:51.70,05:31.50,11:56.30,18:13.60 

  260.Bryan Williams,Gaylord,18:54.10,05:40.60,12:08.60,18:15.90 

  261.Eric Timmer,Imlay City,18:55.60,05:50.50,12:12.70,18:19.70 

  262.Matt Chandler,Tecumseh,18:57.40,05:48.50,12:16.40,18:19.30 

  263.Evan Murphy,Perry,18:59.60,05:48.90,12:25.20,18:21.20 

  264.Brant Shirey,Sparta,19:00.10,05:38.60,12:11.90,18:21.20 

  265.Dan Owczarek,Warren Woods-Tower,19:02.30,05:46.40,12:25.80,18:32.30 

  266.Kody Louden,Delton Kellogg,19:02.90,05:02.60,10:30.20,18:16.80 

  267.Christopher Northey,Richmond,19:04.50,05:50.00,12:19.00,18:26.10 

  268.Anthony Rollins,South Haven,19:06.60,05:47.90,12:18.10,18:30.00 

  269.Joel Otte,Richland Gull Lake,19:07.80,05:47.90,12:20.50,18:28.60 

  270.Jared Gregory,Imlay City,19:09.00,05:42.70,12:17.50,18:30.50 

  271.Adam Hamilton,Tawas City,19:12.50,05:34.60,12:15.40,18:29.10 

  272.Doug Rau,St. Joseph,19:13.80,05:45.90,12:20.50,18:34.70 

  273.Andrew Hitzeroth,Sparta,19:29.60,05:38.50,12:18.80,18:56.80 

  274.Nick Patrick,Warren Woods-Tower,19:31.40,05:47.10,12:36.40,18:59.60 

  275.Cole Madeline,Imlay City,19:34.00,05:44.80,12:18.10,18:57.70 

  276.Leonard Weddel,Tawas City,19:39.40,05:59.10,12:37.10,19:02.80 

  277.Tim Black,Madison Heights Lamphere,19:51.90,06:00.40,13:02.20,19:10.30 

  278.John Little,Warren Woods-Tower,19:53.40,06:00.50,12:43.60,19:14.30 

  279.Keith Bosscher,Richmond,19:55.70,06:02.20,13:04.20,19:20.80 

  280.Eric French,Tawas City,19:56.20,05:45.30,12:35.80,19:19.00 

  281.Todd Falker,Tawas City,20:02.20,05:05.50,10:41.20,17:39.60 

  282.Brandon Benchley,Gladwin,20:15.60,05:55.00,13:01.10,19:33.40 

  283.Brad Gurgul,Warren Woods-Tower,20:18.50,05:55.20,13:01.00,19:37.90 

  284.Salvatore Ventimiglia,Richmond,23:23.60,06:17.70,14:11.00,22:34.90 

 

 

 


